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SABIC™ SABITAL 90GCV10

POLYOXYMETHLYENE COMPOUNDING

DESCRIPTION

Sl

sabia

SABITAL" 90GV10 is POM copolymer compounded with glass fibers for injection molding applications, it is reinforced with ca. 10% glass fibers for
application requiring high stiffness, strength and thermal property.

TYPICAL PROPERTY VALUES

PROPERTIES

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES !
Density

Melt volume rate (MVR)
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES "
Tensile modulus (1Tmm/min)

Tensile stress at break (5Smm/min)
Tensile strain at break (Smm/min)
Flexural modulus (23°C)

Charpy impact strength @ 23°C

Charpy notched impact strength @ 23°C
THERMAL PROPERTIES "’

Melting temperature (10 °C/min)

DTUL (@1.8 MPa)

Coeff.of linear therm. expansion (parallel)

Coeff.of linear therm. expansion (normal)

(1) Typical values; not to be construed as specification limits.

PROCESSING CONDITIONS

Injection Molding Standard injection molding machines with three phase (15 to 25D) plasticizing screws will fit.

Melt Temperature 190 - 230 °C
Mould Temperature 80 — 120 °C

STORAGE AND HANDLING

TYPICAL VALUES
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4.5

4000
90
3.5
4000
35
6.0

166
154
0.6
1.2

UNITS

kg/m3

cm3/10 min

MPa

MPa

MPa
kJm2
kl/mz2

°C
°C
E4/°C
E-4/°C
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TEST METHODS

I1SO 1183
ISO 1133

150 527-2 1A
IS0 527-2 1A
150 527-2 1A
150 178

IS0 179/1eU
1SO 179/ 1eA

ISO 11357-1/-3
ISO 75-1&2

ISO 11359-2
I1SO 11359-2

Handle in accordance with good industrial hygiene and safety practices. Provide for appropriate exhaust ventilation and dust collection at machinery.
Minimize dust generation and accumulation. Routine housekeeping should be instituted to ensure that dusts do not accumulate on surfaces. Dry powders
can build static electricity charges when subjected to the friction of transfer and mixing operations. Provide adequate precautions, such as electrical
grounding and bonding, or inert atmospheres. Open containers only in well-ventilated area. Store in a dry and cool area. Keep away from heat sources
and sources of ignition. Keep away from direct sunlight. Residual monomer vapors can accumulate in the headspace of closed containers.

DISCLAIMER

Any sale by SABIC, its subsidiaries and affiliates (each a “seller”), is made exclusively under seller’s standard conditions of sale (available upon request) unless agreed
otherwise in writing and signed on behalf of the seller. While the information contained herein is given in good faith, SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY AND NONINFRINGEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, NOR ASSUMES ANY LIABILITY, DIRECT OR INDIRECT, WITH RESPECT TO THE
PERFORMANCE, SUITABILITY OR FITNESS FOR INTENDED USE OR PURPOSE OF THESE PRODUCTS IN ANY APPLICATION. Each customer must determine the suitability of seller
materials for the customer’s particular use through appropriate testing and analysis. No statement by seller concerning a possible use of any product, service or design is
intended, or should be construed, to grant any license under any patent or other intellectual property right.

© 2018 Copyright by SABIC. All rights reserved

CHEMISTRY THAT MATTERS"



