

# SABIC<sup>®</sup> SABITAL<sup>™</sup> 90GV10

### POLYOXYMETHLYENE COMPOUNDING

## **DESCRIPTION**

SABITAL 90GV10 is POM copolymer compounded with glass fibers for injection molding applications, it is reinforced with ca. 10% glass fibers for application requiring high stiffness, strength and thermal property.

#### TYPICAL PROPERTY VALUES

Revision 20181012

PROPERTIES	TYPICAL VALUES	UNITS	TEST METHODS
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES (1)			
Density	1480	kg/m³	ISO 1183
Melt volume rate (MVR)	4.5	cm³/10 min	ISO 1133
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES (1)			
Tensile modulus (1mm/min)	4000	MPa	ISO 527-2 1A
Tensile stress at break (5mm/min)	90	MPa	ISO 527-2 1A
Tensile strain at break (5mm/min)	3.5	%	ISO 527-2 1A
Flexural modulus (23°C)	4000	MPa	ISO 178
Charpy impact strength @ 23°C	35	kJ/m²	ISO 179/1eU
Charpy notched impact strength @ 23°C	6.0	kJ/m²	ISO 179/1eA
THERMAL PROPERTIES (1)			
Melting temperature (10 °C/min)	166	°C	ISO 11357-1/-3
DTUL (@1.8 MPa)	154	°C	ISO 75-1&2
Coeff.of linear therm. expansion (parallel)	0.6	E-4/°C	ISO 11359-2
Coeff.of linear therm. expansion (normal)	1.2	E-4/°C	ISO 11359-2

<sup>(1)</sup> Typical values; not to be construed as specification limits.

## PROCESSING CONDITIONS

Injection Molding Standard injection molding machines with three phase (15 to 25D) plasticizing screws will fit. Melt Temperature 190 – 230  $^{\circ}$ C Mould Temperature 80 – 120  $^{\circ}$ C

# STORAGE AND HANDLING

Handle in accordance with good industrial hygiene and safety practices. Provide for appropriate exhaust ventilation and dust collection at machinery. Minimize dust generation and accumulation. Routine housekeeping should be instituted to ensure that dusts do not accumulate on surfaces. Dry powders can build static electricity charges when subjected to the friction of transfer and mixing operations. Provide adequate precautions, such as electrical grounding and bonding, or inert atmospheres. Open containers only in well-ventilated area. Store in a dry and cool area. Keep away from heat sources and sources of ignition. Keep away from direct sunlight. Residual monomer vapors can accumulate in the headspace of closed containers.

# **DISCLAIMER**

Any sale by SABIC, its subsidiaries and affiliates (each a "seller"), is made exclusively under seller's standard conditions of sale (available upon request) unless agreed otherwise in writing and signed on behalf of the seller. While the information contained herein is given in good faith, SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY AND NONINFRINGEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, NOR ASSUMES ANY LIABILITY, DIRECT OR INDIRECT, WITH RESPECT TO THE PERFORMANCE, SUITABILITY OR FITNESS FOR INTENDED USE OR PURPOSE OF THESE PRODUCTS IN ANY APPLICATION. Each customer must determine the suitability of seller materials for the customer's particular use through appropriate testing and analysis. No statement by seller concerning a possible use of any product, service or design is intended, or should be construed, to grant any license under any patent or other intellectual property right.